507698476 01/17/2023
PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT7745620
Stylesheet Version v1.2
SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT
CONVEYING PARTY DATA
Name Execution Date
OPEN INVENTION NETWORK LLC 01/14/2023
RECEIVING PARTY DATA
Name: INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION
Street Address: NEW ORCHARD ROAD
City: ARMONK
State/Country: NEW YORK
Postal Code: 10504
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3
Property Type Number
Patent Number: 7536591
Application Number: 16923018
Application Number: 17324040

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jensmith@us.ibm.com

Correspondent Name: JENNIFER SMITH

Address Line 1: 1701 NORTH STREET

Address Line 4: ENDICOTT, NEW YORK 13760
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: OIN DEALBOOK 2 AMEND 1
NAME OF SUBMITTER: JENNIFER SMITH
SIGNATURE: /JENNIFER SMITH/
DATE SIGNED: 01/17/2023

Total Attachments: 2
source=Recordable Assignment for Amendment to OIN Dealbook 2 US (Dec-2-2022)[13]#page .tif
source=Recordable Assignment for Amendment to OIN Dealbook 2 US (Dec-2-2022)[13]#page?2.tif

PATENT
507698476 REEL: 062395 FRAME: 0887




For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and
subject to the reservations stated in Amendment No. 1 to Patent Assignment Agreement (the
“Amendment”), between the parties with an effective date of November 18, 2022 ("Effective
Date") by and between OPEN INVENTION NETWORK LLC, a Delaware limited hability
company having a place of business at RESEARCH TRIANGLE PARK CENTER, 4819
EMPEROR BOULEVARD, SUITE 400, DURHAM, NORTH CAROCLINA 27703, UK A,
(heremafter "ASSIGNOR"), hereby grants and assigns to INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS
MACHINES CORPORATION, a New York Corporation having a place of business at NEW
ORCHARD ROAD, ARMONK, NY 10504, U.S. A (hereinafter "TASSIGNEE"), all of GIN's
right, title and interest in and to:

the United States Letters Patents identified in Exhibit A
the United States patent applications identified in Exhibit B

attached hereto (hereinafter, collectively, "ASSIGNED PATENTS"), to have and to hold the
same, unto ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its
successors and assigns, including all damages for infringement of any of the ASSIGNED
PATENTS accruing on and after the Effective Date and the sole right to sue therefore under such
ASSIGNED PATENTS, for the full term or terms of all such ASSIGNED PATENTS,
subject to all rights granted under the ASSIGNED PATENTS to third parties prior to said
Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR hereby reserves and retains, for the benefit of itself and 1ts subsidiaries and
its and their successors and assigns, the rights and licenses set forth in the Patent Assignment
Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Patent Assignment and
Reservation to be duly signed on its behalf.

By: D by Keith Bergelt

Name: éKeith Bergelt

—— 2023-0T-1416:5T16°EST

PATENT
REEL: 062395 FRAME: 0888



EXHIBIT A
LISTED PATENT

Docket No. Country Appl No. Filing Date Pat No. Issued
P202253942US02 Us 10/595857 4/26.2007 7536591 5/19/2009
EXHIBIT B
PATENT APPLICATIONS
Docket No. Country Appl No. Filing Date
2022538420507 us 16/923018 7/07/2020
P202253763US14 us | 17/324040 5/18/2021
PATENT

RECORDED: 01/17/2023 REEL: 062395 FRAME: 0889




